

## The European Federation of Loss Adjusting Associations hold 2024 General Assembly with Combined European Loss Adjusting Best Practice Conference

Baven, Italy, 20th May 2024

Giuseppe Degradi of AIPAI (The Italian Loss Adjusting Association) finalised his rewarding year as President of FUEDI (the European Association of Loss Adjusting Associations) with a high output General Assembly and a Conference which took a deep dive into "Loss Adjusting Best Practice in Europe"

The conference not only included representatives from FUEDI's 12 European members but also Insurers included:

Omar El Idrissi of UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A Marcella Accoto of Chubb European Group SE Bruno Masseloux of AXA France Antonio Venir of General Global Corporate & Commercial Italy

The General Assembly (GA) was attended by the members of Young FUEDI (YF) who presented on the topic of the identification of solutions to recruitment to the exciting role of the loss adjuster. Their presentation was to the entire General Assembly. The GA was unanimously in support of the continuation of YF project.

The GA also concentrated energy on highlighting the importance and benefits of FUEDI which include cooperation with other influential European bodies, supporting Member Associations and highlighting the FUEDI Members' dedication to high professional and ethical standards.

Giuseppe Degradi commented "I have been honoured to serve as the FUEDI president since my election in Porto in May 2023. I am proud that in my time in office FUEDI has continued to move forward. We have achieved greater following and our conference this week has highlighted the importance of the role of the Loss Adjuster in the resolution of "everyday" claims and those that follow natural catastrophes."

Giuseppe formally passed the Presidency of FUEDI Stavros Dimopoulos of HALA the Greek loss adjusting association. Stavros commented that "I am so proud that HALA has taken on this pivotal role in European loss adjusting. We have seen the benefit of membership of FUEDI particularly with the



continued recognition and benchmarking of qualifications and the focus on recruitment of next generation loss adjusters."

## **ABOUT FUEDI**

FUEDI is the European Federation of Loss Adjusting Experts, an organisation comprising fifteen national loss adjusting associations, each representing loss adjusting experts in their own countries. These loss adjusting experts who are qualified in their own country are recognised as FUEDI-ELAE or FUEDI-NLAE depending on their level of qualification. FUEDI is recognised by the European Commission as the representative body for all professional loss adjusters in Europe.